Initial PPA Rate: (CONFIDENTIAL) 

Option to Purchase: (CONFIDENTIAL) 

Purchase Price: (CONFIDENTIAL) 

SOLAR PV 
EQUIPMENT 

The solar equipment includes, but is not limited to: 

Kala Capital LLC Page 3 of 5 
January 16, 2026 

Solar Modules: Three hundred eighty-three (383) Jinko Solar 430W 
and five hundred twenty-two (522) Jinko Solar 580W 
solar modules.  Total System DC Watts – .  
Manufacturer’s limited equipment warranty covers a 
period of 12 years. 

Solar Inverters: Three hundred eighty-three (383) Enphase IQ8H-
3P—and five hundred twenty-two (522) Enphase 
IQ8P-3 US Micro-Inverters.  Manufacturer’s limited 
equipment warranty covers a period of 25 years. 

Solar Racking: IronRidge.  Manufacturer’s limited equipment 
warranty covers a period of 25 years. 

SOLAR INSTALLER Duke Construction, LLC (Duke”), a Hawaii limited liability company

[...]

94,046 kWh 

Initial PPA Rate: (CONFIDENTIAL) 

Annual Escalator: (CONFIDENTIAL) 

Option to Purchase: (CONFIDENTIAL) 

Purchase Price: (CONFIDENTIAL) 

SOLAR PV 
EQUIPMENT 

The solar equipment includes, but is not limited to: 

Solar Modules: One hundred forty-six (146) Maxeon SPR-
MAX6=475-COM (or equivalent).  Total System DC 
Watts – 69,350.  Manufacturer’s limited equipment 
warranty covers a period of 12 years. 

Solar Inverters: One hundred thirty-six (136) Enphase IQ8P-3P-72-
2--US and ten (10) Enphase IQ8H-240-72-M-US 
Micro-Inverters (or equivalent).  Manufacturer’s 
limited equipment warranty covers a period of 25 
years. 

Solar Racking: IronRidge Aluminum (or equivalent).  Manufacturer’s 
limited equipment warranty covers a period of 25